

March 2019

## Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 000637/19

I write in connection with your request for information received by Norfolk Constabulary on the 13<sup>th</sup> February 2019 in which you sought access to the following information:

Please provide annual stats for:

- The number of drivers arrested for Drug Driving offences
- The number of drivers arrested for Drink Driving offences We would like this information broken down by month and to cover the last 10 years if possible.

## **Response to your Request**

The response provided below is correct as of 12<sup>th</sup> March 2019.

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
2018	45	52	33	52	77	55	54	54	41	59	59	88	669
2017	43	59	41	51	45	48	55	40	45	43	43	64	577
2016	19	18	27	24	25	35	36	39	40	38	13	49	363
2015	2	1	3	3	7	7	6	12	7	12	18	15	93
2014	5	1	1	4	7	5	2	4	2	2	2	2	37
2013	3	1	3	3	3	1	5	2	4	5	2	3	35
2012	4	2	2	3	1	2	2	1	1	1	1	4	24
2011	4	2	3	1	3	2	6	4	2	0	0	1	28
2010	0	1	0	2	2	2	1	3	3	1	2	4	21
2009	-	-	-	1	2	1	0	1	2	2	0	1	10

Q2

Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Total
2018	66	61	78	59	91	89	77	110	73	75	82	87	948
2017	72	80	85	71	90	87	68	70	89	71	92	90	965
2016	69	67	72	82	95	90	103	84	77	82	80	94	995
2015	62	49	75	73	89	71	83	82	78	46	83	92	883
2014	58	51	60	57	71	71	63	71	60	85	18	81	746
2013	58	59	54	66	55	70	58	68	62	85	15	75	725
2012	74	84	72	81	82	97	88	79	79	93	100	104	1033

2011	80	66	82	94	67	90	88	76	78	84	60	94	959
2010	69	84	82	83	75	58	68	74	63	68	67	72	863
2009	89	92	91	87	73	75	89	108	77	87	84	92	1044

Please note – there are occasions where an arrest will be because a driver appears to be under the influence of drink or drugs. These arrests will appear in both tables and therefore the figures will include some duplication.